06-16-2004

102767001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

	and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. <u>119845</u>					
	6.16.04 Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:     1. Michifumi ISHIGAMI     2. Kazuhiro HOSHIYA     3. Yasutake YAMAGUCHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: <u>1. &amp; 3. June 3, 2004 and 2. June 4, 2004</u>						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1. & 3. June 3, 2004 and 2. June 4, 2004  B. Patent Application No.(s) 29207549  C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 155123)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
ÆΤĀ	CHE 00000116 29207544 40.00 DP						
9.							
	Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

**PATENT REEL: 015450 FRAME: 0948** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Michifumi ISHIGAMI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kazuhiro HOSHIYA	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yasutake YAMAGUCHI	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LT	TD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho	-ku, Nagoya-shi, Ai	chi-ken 467-8561, Japan	
	Local		as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, i provisional, non-provisional, divis	n the invention, and ional, continuation, s	ht, title and interest for the United States of in all applications for patent including a substitute, and reissue application(s), and cates that may be granted on the invention	ny and all all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	FACSIMILE MACHINE			
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			(Attorney Docket No.	119845		
			for which the undersigned has (ha	ave) executed an app	lication for patent in the United States of A	merica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications					
Assigned claims of reexamination of the states of the stat	te in every way possible in every way possible 3) The undersigned for provisions of the Interval 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a validity of the undersigned resulting from said appet to convey the entire in the interval 4.	e in ob- agree ernatio agree d Unit hereb elicatio nterest	ptaining evidence and going forwards) to execute all papers and document of the papers and document of the papers and document of the papers and the papers	rd with such interference comments and perform industrial Property or so which may be need to commissioner of Patignee of the entire into (they have) not exect ERRIDGE the power	any act which may be necessary in conn	reissue of f the United (they have s in conflict dentification
docume		execu	ited by the undersigned on the	date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).	
Date	June, 3	, 2	004 Name of Inve	ntor <u>Mich</u>	fumi ( Poligaine	(SEAL)
\ Date	, Jamey	,2	Name of Inve	1/20	D = A + A	(SEAL)
Date	Jun. 3,	,,,	Name of Inve	ntor Jasta	toka Zjamogsiehi	(SEAL)
Date	·	· · · · · ·	Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)
Date	•		Name of Inve	ntor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date	•		Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)
Date	e		Name of Inve	entor		(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 06/16/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015450 FRAME: 0949